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PUBLIC LIST 

 
ALABAMA 
William Rodgers, Jr.  
Associate Counsel  
Alabama Department of Insurance  
PH: (334) 240-4430  
Fax: (334) 240-7581  
William.Rodgers@insurance.alabama.gov 
 
ALASKA 
Maxine Froemling 
Chief Financial Examiner 
Alaska Division of Insurance 
PH: (907) 269-7907 
FAX: (907) 269-7912 
Maxine.froemling@alaska.gov  
 
AMERICAN SAMOA 
 
ARIZONA 
Catherine O'Neil 
Arizona Department of Insurance 
Consumer Affairs Legal Officer 
602-364-2485 
coneil@azinsurance.gov   
 
ARKANSAS  
Booth Rand 
Managing Attorney 
Arkansas Insurance Department 
PH: (501) 371-2827 
FAX: (501) 371-2639 
Booth.rand@arkansas.gov 

 
CALIFORNIA 
Bruce Hinze 
Attorney IV 
California Department of Insurance 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
PH: (415) 538-4392 
Bruce.Hinze@insurance.ca.gov 
 
Stesha Hodges 
Attorney III 
California Department of Insurance 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
PH: (916) 492-3544 
Stesha.Hodges@insurance.ca.gov 
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Sheirin Ghoddoucy 
Attorney III 
California Department of Insurance 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
PH: (916) 492-3591 
Sheirin.Ghoddoucy@insurance.ca.gov 
 
Kim Johnson-Woods 
Investigation Division 
California Department of Insurance 
PH: (323) 278-5120 
Johnson-woodsk@insurance.ca.gov 
 
COLORADO 
Cindy Hathaway 
Director Corporate Affairs 
Colorado Division of Insurance 
P 303.894.7836 
Cindy.Hathaway@state.co.us 
 
CONNECTICUT 
Paul Lombardo 
Director, Life and Health Division  
Connecticut Insurance Department 
PH: (860) 297-3891 
paul.lombardo@ct.gov 
 
DELAWARE 
Fleur N. McKendell, MBA 
Director, Life and Health Consumer Services  
Delaware Department of Insurance 
PH: (302) 674-7308  
Fleur.Mckendell@state.de.us 
 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
Howard M. Liebers, MPH  
Health Care Policy Analyst  
District of Columbia Department of Insurance, Securities and Banking (DISB)  
PH: (202) 442-8571  
howard.liebers@dc.gov 
 
FLORIDA 
Pamela White 
Senior Management Analyst 
Florida Department of Financial Services 
Division of Consumer Services 
PH: (850) 413-5833 
FAX: (850) 922-5372 
Pam.White@myfloridacfo.com 
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GEORGIA 
Sherry Mowell 
Director of Fraud Investigations 
Georgia Insurance and Safety Fire Commission’s Office 
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive 
616 West Tower 
Atlanta, GA 30334 
PH: 404-651-7983 
FAX: 404-657-9831 
SMowell@oci.ga.gov 
 
HAWAII 
Lisa K. Lemon 
Health Branch Investigator Hawaii 
State Insurance Division  
PH: (808) 586-2804 
FAX: (808)587-5379 
Lisa.K.Lemon@dcca.hawaii.gov 
 
IDAHO 
Eric Fletcher 
Bureau Chief/Chief Examiner  
Idaho Department of Insurance  
PH: (208) 334-4230 FAX:  
eric.fletcher@doi.idaho.gov 
 
ILLINOIS 
Andy Noyes 
Supervisor 
Non-Admitted Insurers Regulatory Unit 
Illinois Department of Insurance 
PH: 217-785-3265 
FAX: 217-524-2271 
Andy.noyes@illinois.gov 
 
INDIANA 
Claire Szpara 
Healthcare Attorney, Legal Division 
Indiana Department of Insurance 
PH: (317) 232-5312 
CSzpara@idoi.IN.gov 
 

IOWA 
Jennifer Lindberg, J.D. 
Health Insurance Compliance Officer 
Iowa Insurance Division 
PH: (515) 725-4043 
FAX: (515) 281-3059 
Jennifer.Lindberg@iid.iowa.gov 
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KANSAS 
Mark McClaflin 
Policy Examiner 
Kansas Insurance Department 
PH: (785) 296-7850 
FAX: (785) 296-2537 
Mark.Mcclaflin@ks.gov 
 
Cindy Hermes, MPA, AAPA 
Director of Public Outreach 
Kansas Insurance Department 
PH: 785-296-7803 
Chermes@ksinsurance.org 
 
KENTUCKY 
Sharron Burton  
General Counsel  
PH:  (502) 564-6032 
FAX: (502) 564-1456 
Sharron.Burton@ky.gov 
 
LOUISIANA 
Jeffrey Zewe,  
Deputy Commissioner, 
Consumer Services 
Louisiana Department of Insurance 
PH: (225) 342-0819 
jzewe@ldi.la.gov 
 
MAINE 
Robert Wake 
Maine Bureau of Insurance 
PH: (207) 624-8430 
FAX: (207) 624-8599 
Robert.A.Wake@ maine.gov 
 
MARYLAND 
Lisa B. Hall 
Deputy Counsel 
Office of the Attorney General 
Maryland Insurance Administration 
PH: (410) 468-2030 
FAX: (410) 468-2086 
lisa.hall@maryland.gov 
 
MASSACHUSETTS 
Nancy Schwartz 
Director, Bureau of Managed Care 
Division of Insurance 
PH: (617) 521-7347 
FAX: (617) 521-7750 
Nancy.schwartz@state.ma.us 
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MICHIGAN 
Karen Dennis, Departmental Manager 
Health Plans Division 
Office of Financial & Insurance Regulation 
PH: (517) 284-8692 
FAX: (517) 284-8840 
Dennisk1@michigan.gov 
 
MINNESOTA 
Paul Hanson 
Minnesota Department of Commerce 
Chief Examiner 
PH: (651) 297-5281 
FAX: (651) 296-4328 
Paul.Hanson@state.mn.us 
 
Kristi Bohn, FSA, EA, MAA 
Director 
Actuarial & Regulatory Policy Analyst 
Minnesota Department of Commerce 
PH: 651-539-1758 
kristi.bohn@state.mn.us 
 
MISSISSIPPI 
Bob Williams 
Director, Life & Health Actuarial Division 
Mississippi Insurance Department 
PH: (601) 359-9375 
FAX: (601) 359-2474 
bob.williams@mid.ms.gov 
 
MISSOURI 
Jim Mealer 
Chief Market Conduct Examiner 
Missouri Department of Insurance, Finance and Professional Registration 
PH: (573) 751-2430 
FAX: (573) 526-7819 
jim.mealer@insurance.mo.gov 
 
Angela Nelson 
Director, Market Regulation 
Missouri Department of Insurance, Finance Institutions & Professional Registration 
PH: (573) 522-9869 
FAX: (573) 526-4839 
Angela.nelson@insurance.mo.gov 
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MONTANA 
Michael Kakuk 
Attorney 
Montana Office of the Commissioner of Securities & Insurance 
PH: (406) 444-5223 
FAX: (406) 444-3499 
mkakuk@mt.gov 
 
Steve Matthews 
Montana Office of the Commissioner of Securities & Insurance 
PH: (406) 444-4372 
FAX: (406) 444-3497 
smatthews@mt.gov 
 
NEBRASKA 
Laura Arp 
Life and Health Administrator 
Nebraska Department of Insurance 
PH: (402) 471-4635 
laura.arp@nebraska.gov 
 
Martin Swanson 
Administrator for Health Policy 
Nebraska Department of Insurance 
PH: (402) 471-4648 
martin.swanson@nebraska.gov 
 
NEVADA 
Kimberly Everett 
Assistant Chief, Life & Health Section 
Nevada Division of Insurance  
PH: (775) 687-0735 
FAX: (775) 687-3937 
keverett@doi.nv.gov 
 
Ted L. Bader, CFE 
Senior Investigator, Legal Unit 
Nevada Division of Insurance 
PH: (775) 687-0711 
tbader@doi.nv.gov 
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NEW HAMPSHIRE 
Colin Wilkins, CFE, CISA, FLMI 
Chief Financial Examiner 
New Hampshire Insurance Department 
PH: (603) 271-2374 
FAX: (603) 271-1406 
Colin.wilkins@ins.nh.gov 
 
Jennifer J. Patterson 
Health Policy Legal Counsel 
New Hampshire Insurance Department 
PH: (603) 271-2145  
Fax: (603) 271-1406 
jennifer.patterson@ins.nh.gov 
 
NEW JERSEY 
Christian Traum  
Investigator, Consumer Assistance 
New Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance  
609-292-7272, extension 50553 
christian.traum@dobi.nj.gov 
 
NEW MEXICO 
Mark Jordan, CFE 
Chief Examiner 
NM Office of Superintendent of Insurance 
PH: (505) 827- 4655 
FAX: (505) 827- 4734 
mark.jordan@state.nm.us 
 
Lea Geckler, APIR 
Financial Examiner Supervisor 
NM Office of Superintendent of Insurance 
PH: (505) 827- 6904 
FAX: (505) 827-4734 
leatrice.geckler@state.nm.us 
 

NEW YORK 
 
NORTH CAROLINA 
Ted Hamby, FLMI 
Deputy Commissioner 
Life & Health Division 
North Carolina Department of Insurance 
PH: (919) 807-6058 
FAX: (919) 715-3547 
Ted.Hamby@ncdoi.gov 
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NORTH DAKOTA 
Edward Moody 
Chief Examiner/Company Licensing Examinations Division Director 
North Dakota Insurance Department 
Phone: 701-328-9608 
emoody@nd.gov 
 
OHIO 
Kyla Dembowski 
Staff Counsel 
Ohio Department of Insurance  
PH: (614) 644-2462 
Kyla.dembowski@insurance.ohio.gov 
 
OKLAHOMA  
Barron Brown 
Assistant General Counsel 
Oklahoma Insurance Department 
PH: (405) 521-2746 
FAX: (405) 522-0125 
barron.brown@oid.ok.gov 
 
OREGON 
Douglas Beck 
Market Analyst 
Oregon Department of Insurance 
PH: (503) 947-7204 
douglas.beck@state.or.us 
 
PENNSYLVANIA 
Robert A. Downie 
Director 
Pennsylvania Insurance Department 
PH: (717) 772-3598 
FAX: (717) 772-4334 
rdownie@pa.gov 
 
John J. Lacek IV, Esq. 
Department Counsel 
Pennsylvania Insurance Department 
PH: (717) 787-2567 
FAX: (717) 772-1969 
jlacek@pa.gov 
 
Kathryn McDermott Speaks 
Senior Litigation Counsel for Insurance 
Pennsylvania Insurance Department 
PH: (717)787-2567 
FAX: (717)772-1969 
kspeaks@pa.gov 
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RHODE ISLAND 
Emily Maranjian 
Legal Counsel 
Office of the Health Insurance Commissioner 
PH: (401) 462-9636 
Emily.maranjian@ohic.ri.gov 
 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
G. Lee Hill, Jr. 
Deputy Director 
Financial Regulation & Solvency Division 
SC Department of Insurance 
Phone: (803) 737-6199 
Fax: (803) 737-6232 
LHill@doi.sc.gov 
 
SOUTH DAKOTA 
Frank Marnell 
Senior Legal Counsel 
Division of Insurance 
South Dakota Department of Labor & Regulation 
PH: (605) 773-3563 
FAX: (605) 773-5369 
Frank.marnell@state.sd.us 
 
TENNESSEE 
Rachel Jrade-Rice 
Tennessee Department of Commerce and Insurance 
Director of Insurance 
(615) 741-3450 
Rachel.jrade-rice@tn.gov 
 
Hui Wattanaskolpant, PIR, CFE 
Assistant Director 
Tennessee Department of Commerce and Insurance 
Insurance Division, Financial Affairs Section 
PH: (615) 253-2958 
FAX: (615) 532-2788 
Hui.wattanaskolpant@tn.gov 
 
TEXAS 
Jeff Hunt, CPA 
Admissions Officer 
Company Licensing and Registration 
Financial Program 
Texas Department of Insurance 
Jeff.Hunt@tdi.state.tx.us 
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UTAH 
Nancy Askerlund 
Health & Life Division Director 
Utah Insurance Department 
PH: (801) 537-9293  
FAX: (801) 538-3829  
naskerlund@utah.gov 
 
Tanji Northup 
Deputy Commissioner 
Utah Insurance Department  
PH: (801) 538-1801 FAX: (801) 538-3829  
tnorthup@utah.gov 
 
VERMONT 
David Martini 
Assistant General Counsel 
Vermont Department of Banking, Insurance 
Securities and Health Care Administration 
PH: (802) 828-4846  
David.Martini@vermont.gov 
 
VIRGINIA 
Daryl Hepler, AIE, AIRC, CFE, FLMI 
Principal Insurance Financial Analyst 
Virginia Bureau of Insurance 
Company Licensing & Regulatory Compliance PH: 
(804) 371-9999 
daryl.hepler@scc.virginia.gov 
 
WASHINGTON 
Toni Hood 
Deputy Commissioner for Legal Affairs 
Office of the Insurance Commissioner 
State of Washington 
PH: (360) 725-7050 
tonih@oic.wa.gov 
 
WEST VIRGINIA 
Victor A. Mullins, Associate Counsel 
Offices of the Insurance Commissioner 
State of West Virginia 
PH: (304) 558-0401 
FAX: (304) 558-1908 
Victor.A.Mullins@wv.gov 
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WISCONSIN 
Richard Wicka 
Chief Counsel 
Wisconsin Office of the Commissioner of Insurance PH: 
(608) 266-7726 
FAX: (608) 264-6228 
Richard.Wicka@oci.state.wi.us 
 
WYOMING 
Denise Burke 
Senior Health Policy Analyst 
Wyoming Department of Insurance 
Phone: (307) 777-2450 
Fax: (307) 777-2446 
Email: Denise.Burke@wyo.gov 
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